Memo No: 426/Purta From: The Additional Executive Officer,

Dated :01.10.2024

To,

S Square Castle as constituted attorney of

Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.

 Shib Narayan Maity S/O Krishnarjun Maity , 2) A.K.S Prakash S/O Appalla Venkata Rao
D Naga Sai Vani W/O D Jaydev 4) K Bhanu Prakash S/O Late Kabiyala Venkata Ramana
E Radhika W/O E Sudarsan Rao 6) Mampi Sarkar W/O Asis Kumar Sarkar 7) A Nava Durga W/O APC Tulasi Kumar 8) Debalina Das W/O Subhas Bera 9) Boddepalli Prabha W/O Boddepalli Venkata Rao
Kalayani Das W/O Prabodh Das 11) Bijali Das W/O Jayanta Kumar Das.
P.S- Kharagpur
Paschim Medinipur-721301(WB)

Sub: Permission for Proposed LG+G+5 storied residential apartment building of "S SQUARE CASTLE" as constituted attorney of 1) Shib Narayan Maity S/O Krishnarjun Maity , 2) A.K.S Prakash S/O Appalla Venkata Rao 3) D Naga Sai Vani W/O D Jaydev 4) K Bhanu Prakash S/O Late Kabiyala Venkata Ramana 5) E Radhika W/O E Sudarsan Rao 6) Mampi Sarkar W/O Asis Kumar Sarkar 7) A Nava Durga W/O APC Tulasi Kumar 8) Debalina Das W/O Subhas Bera 9) Boddepalli Prabha W/O Boddepalli Venkata Rao 10) Kalayani Das W/O Prabodh Das 11) Bijali Das W/O Jayanta Kumar Das at Mouza-Madan Mohan, J.L NO-308, R.S and L.R Plot No-123(P), L.R.KH No-1855,1848, 1852,1849,1856, 1850,1853,1857,1858,1847,1851 under Changual Gram Panchyet, Kharagpur II Panchyet Samity, District-Paschim Medinipur.

Ref: Memo No-4447-RD-P/RIDF/1V-43/2024 .Of Deputy Secretary, Government of West Bengal.

Madam/Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, this is to communicate that NOC has been accorded to your application vide no 4447-RD-P/RIDF/1V-43/2024 dated 11/09/2024 from Deputy Secretary, P&RD Government of West Bengal.

The Drawing is here by handed over affixing the said NOC.

Yours faithfully,

Additional Executive Officer Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad. Date:01.10.2024

Memo No- 426/1(2)/Purta

Copy forwarded for information :-1. The District Engineer, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad

1

2. C.A. to District Magistrate & Executive Officer, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.

Additional **Executive** Officer Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad